®
OPA1241
FEATURES
● LOW NOISE: 6nV/ √Hz (10kHz)
● LOW BIAS CURRENT: 1pA max
● LOW OFFSET: 250µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 2µV/°C max
● HIGH OPEN-LOOP GAIN: 120dB min

without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant
any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support devices and/or systems.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
BIAS OFFSET
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE CURRENT DRIFT
PRODUCT PACKAGE DRAWING NUMBER (1) RANGE pA, max µV/°C, max
OPA124U 8-Lead SOIC 182 –25°C to +85°C 5 7.5
OPA124P 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C 5 7.5
OPA124UA 8-Lead SOIC 182 –25°C to +85°C 2 4
OPA124PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C 2 4
OPA124PB 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C 1 2
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply ........................................................................................... ±18VDC
Internal Power Dissipation(2) ......................................................... 750mW